a. Market Risk

i. Foreign Exchange Risk

The Consolidated Entity operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various
currency exposures, primarily with respect to the US dollar, Peruvian Nuevo Soles and Canadian dollar.

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities
denominated in a currency that is not the entity’s functional currency. The risk is measured using sensitivity
analysis and cash flow forecasting.

The Consolidated Entity has a policy of not hedging foreign exchange risk and therefore has not entered into any
hedging against movements in foreign currencies against the Australian dollar, including forward exchange
contracts, as at the reporting date and is currently fully exposed to foreign exchange risk.

The Consolidated Entity's exposure to foreign exchange risk expressed in Australian dollar at the reporting date
was as follows:

Sensitivity

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to exchange risk. The management
assessment is based upon an analysis of current and future market position. The analysis demonstrates the effect
on the current-year results and equity when the Australian dollar strengthened or weakened by 10% (2013: 10%)
against the foreign currencies detailed above, with all the other variables held constant.

 USD CAD Others
 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013
Financial assets
Cash at bank 189,495  538,915  - - 76,103 45,304
Receivables 47,918  217,370  - - - -
Financial assets at
fair value through
profit or loss

-

-

-

109,616

-

-
Loan receivable - - - 728,181 - -
Financial liabilities
Payables (1,982,756) (1,093,742) - - - -

 (1,745,343) (337,457) - 837,797 76,103 45,304

  STRIKE RESOURCES LIMITED
 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page 31 of 65

2. Financial Risk Management (continued)

 2014  2013

 $  $

Change in profit
   increase by 10% 166,924  (54,564)
   decrease by 10% (166,924)   54,564

Change in equity
   increase by 10% -  -
   decrease by 10% -  -

ii. Price Risk

The Consolidated Entity is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held by the
Consolidated Entity and classified in the statement of financial position as fair value through profit or loss. The
Consolidated Entity is not exposed to commodity price risk.

At the share investment portfolio level, the Consolidated Entity is not overly exposed (by majority of its net assets)
to one company or one particular industry sector of the market.

The table below summaries the impact of increases/decreases of the equity index on the Consolidated Entity’s

[…]

post-tax profit for the year. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity index has increased by
9%/decreased by 6% with all other variables held constant.

 Impact on post-tax profit Impact on other components of
equity

 2014 2013 2014 2013

 $ $ $ $

   increase by 9% - 6,177 - -
   decrease by 6% - (4,118) - -

iii. Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market interest
rates. The Consolidated Entity's exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relate primarily to
investments held in interest-bearing cash deposits.

 2014  2013

 $  $

Cash at bank 500,983   1,978,590
Term deposit 9,850,000   12,436,381

 10,350,983   14,414,971

Weighted average interest rates 3.51%   3.84%

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to interest rate risk at the reporting
date. The management assessment is based upon an analysis of current and future market conditions, in
particular comments from the Reserve Bank of Australia on the likely movement of interest rates. The analysis
demonstrates the potential effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these
risks.

 2014  2013

 $  $

Change in profit

   increase by 25bps (2013: 25bps) 25,101  32,112
   decrease by 25bps (2013: 25bps) (25,101)  (32,112)

Change in equity
   increase by 25bps (2013: 25bps) -   -
   decrease by 25bps (2013: 25bps)   -   -

  STRIKE RESOURCES LIMITED
 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page 32 of 65

2. Financial Risk Management (continued)

b. Credit Risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty under a financial instrument will default (in whole or in part) on its
contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Consolidated Entity. Concentrations of credit risk are
minimised primarily by undertaking appropriate due diligence on potential investments, carrying out all market
transactions through approved brokers, settling non-market transactions with the involvement of suitably qualified
legal and accounting personnel (both internal and external), and obtaining sufficient collateral or other security